MLX-PLC
Specifications
Models MLXP300/325-x
Because of the variety of uses of the information described in this Guide, the users of, and those
responsible for applying this information must satisfy themselves as to the acceptability of each
application and use of the information.  In no event will SoftPLC Corporation be responsible or
liable for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties, which may
result from its use.

➢ LEDs for inputs/outputs state indication and diagnostics
➢ Optional embedded web server and firewall
1.3 MODELS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
There are (4) hardware models within the MLX-PLC family.  For each model, a suffix indicating
the firmware license size determines the I/O and communication connection capacity of the
CPU.
© SoftPLC Corporation Page 1
Figure 1.1: MLXP300-MN1-A1 PAC
CHAPTER 1 -Product Descriptions
Table 1.1: MLX-PLC Models
Model CPU I/O
MLXP300-MN1-A1-y
MN1-A1 Micro SoftPLC, 1 Ethernet, 2 USB
ports, 5VDC powered
16 DI, 16 DO
MLXP325-MN1-A1-y 16 DI, 16 DO, 5 AI, 2 RTD, 4 AO
MLXP300-SN2-A1-y SN2-A1 NeoPAC SoftPLC, 1 Ethernet, 2
USB ports, 2 option ports (RS-485 and/or
A-B RIO/DH+), 24VDC powered
16 DI, 16 DO
MLXP325-SN2-A1-y 16 DI, 16 DO, 5 AI, 2 RTD, 4 AO
The “y” in the MLX-PLC model refers to the License Size which determines the CPU capacity.
The table below describes the available License Sizes:
Table 1.2: MLX-PLC License Sizes (y value)
Attribute LT 1K 2K 8K
ModbusTCP Servers (I/O Block counts as 1 used) 2 16 32 128
Ethernet/IP Connection Bytes 64 512 1024 4096
Max Digital I/O (larger # of Inputs or Outputs) 128 1024 2048 8192
A-B RIO Logical Racks (SN2-A1 CPU only w/ SPO-BH option) 1 8 16 64
EXAMPLE:  A MLXP325-SN2-A1-1K is a NeoPAC SoftPLC CPU with a XP325 I/O block
(mixed digital & analog) that has the capability for 15 additional ModbusTCP Servers and
up to 512 Ethernet/IP Connection Bytes.
1.3.1 NEOPAC MODELS SN2-A1 CPU PORT OPTIONS
SoftPLC NeoPAC model SN2-A1 CPU’s have (2) communication ports that are factory-only
installed options.  At the time of order you can specify any combination of either or both of
these options for each port.  The communication driver(s) available on the ports are user
configurable via software.
Order (1) or (2) of these port options as separate items.  They will be installed/tested by the
factory prior to shipment.
Cat No Description
SPO-485 Isolated RS-485, 2 wire
SPO-BH Allen-Bradley DH+ or Remote I/O (RIO) “blue-hose”
Page 2 MLX-PLC Specifications
CHAPTER 1 -Product Descriptions
1.4 RELATED PRODUCTS
The following products can be purchased separately when desired or necessary for your
application:
Table 1.3: Related Hardware Products / Options
Cat No Description
SPO-WIFIMOD WiFi Antenna Extension, Case Modification for SoftPLC CPU’s
SPO-USB232KIT SoftPLC USB to RS-232 Support Kit (USB-serial cable, null modem, firmware)
SPO-USB485KIT SoftPLC USB to RS-485 Support Kit (USB-serial cable, firmware)
SPO-UCONCBL SoftPLC Serial Console Access Cable (USB2.0 to Micro-USB cable)
ICO-MSDF 64GB Industrial MicroSD Flash Card
MLXP101 I/O Expansion, 16 DI (connected to MLXP3xx via CANopen bus)
MLXP106 I/O Expansion, 8 DI, 6 Relay Outputs (connected to MLXP3xx via CANopen bus)
MLXP-AL2306 Cable from MLXP3xx to MLXP1xx
ICO-PSH1524 DinRail Power Supply, 24VDC out, 15W, 85-264VAC in (for MLXPxxx and/or SN2-A1)
ICO-PSH1505 DinRail Power Supply, 5VDC out, 15W, 85-264VAC in (for MN1-A1)
SPO-CKIT Spare Port Connectors Kit for SoftPLC CPUs
Table 1.4: Related Firmware Products / Options